



Move People & Goods | Create Jobs | Strengthen Communities

Municipal Surtax Services Update

May 27, 2020

Technical Advisory Committee

&

Citizens' Advisory Committee

Surtax Services Update

- The Independent Transportation Surtax Oversight Board met last Friday, May 22nd at 9:30 A.M. in the Government Center East, Chambers (422).
- At 10:38AM, the building lost power. At 2:40PM, the decision was made to continue the meeting to **June 4**, **2020** (the next regularly scheduled Oversight Board Meeting) from 10AM-5PM in the County Commission Chambers.
- The current Oversight Board Agenda will be amended to reflect action on surtax capital projects, followed by action on municipal rehabilitation and maintenance projects.
- Please visit www.pennyfortransportation.com for access to the agenda, meeting material and viewing the meeting online.







More information found on the website:

www.browardmpo.org > What we do > Municipal Surtax

Andrew Riddle

Manager of Municipal Surtax Services
Riddlea@browardmpo.org
(954) 876-0067

Kerrie MacNeil

Surtax Services Project Manager

MacNeilk@browardmpo.org

(954) 876-0072